Tel: 03192-282366 Fax: 03192-282240

No.HL/S/35/Vol-II/957 प्रभागीय वन अधिकारी का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER हैवलॉक वन प्रभाग

HAVELOCK FOREST DIVISION

Swaraj Dweep, dated the 4th September, 2019

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Divisional Forests officer, Havelock Forests Division, Swaraj Dweep on behalf of the President of India invites sealed quotations from the bonafied registered transporters/engine dinghy/Truck to quote their rates for the transportation of POL, NTFP's, Empty Cask and institution range of materials and to provide engine dinghy on hire, as & when required basis to Havelock Forest Division for a period of one year. The detailed terms and conditions of the tender may be downloaded from the website www.andaman.gov.in under Unique No. 55352 or collected from the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Havelock Forest Division, Swaraj Dweep and Deputy Conservator of Forests, wildlife Division, Haddo, Port Blair during office hours from 04.09.2019 to 01.10.2019 between 0900 hrs to 1600 hrs. The tender should reach or deposited in the tender box kept at the office of the Divisional Forests Officer, Havelock Forest Division, Swaraj Dweep, Andaman and Nicobar Islands-744211, Ph: 03192-282366, Fax: 03192-282240 on or before 03.10.2019 by 1500 hrs.

(शाजी पी अब्राहम /Shaji · P · Abraham) प्रभागीय वन अधिकारी / Divisional Forest Officer हैवलॉक वन प्रभाग / Havelock Forest Division